
              

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

20

21

18

19

Alphabetical Order Beginner

Alphabetical Order Intermediate

Alphabetical Order Advanced

Articles (a, an) 

Naming Words

CVC words (fill in missing letters)

Use of is, am and are

Action Words 

Making Plurals (adding-es) 

Substitution Words (pronouns: subject, object, possessive Case)

Questions Words (what, who, where, when why)

Class : 1

Pointing Words (demonstrative pronouns; this, that, these, those)

Describing Words (quality, size, colour) 

Capitalization

Subject : English

Punctuation (full stop, question mark, comma)

Requests and Commands

Words-Opposites

Words showing position (in, on, under, behind, next)

Simple Present Verbs

Making Simple Sentences

Masculine and Feminine 

23

22 Rhyming Words (CVC words/word families) 

(a.) Common Consonant Blends (bl, cl, br, dr)

(b.) Digraphs (th, ph,ch)



2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

20

21

23

22

18

19

              

Class : 2 Subject : English

24

25

26

Definite and Indefinite Articles

Basic Punctuation Rules (capitalization,full stop,question mark,comma)

Words-Opposites 

Compound words

Making plural of Regular Naming Words

Adverbs 

Masculine and Feminine Nouns

Pronouns as Subject and Object 

Words showing Feelings 

Possessive Pronouns

Prefixes (-un, -dis, -pre)

Common and Proper Nouns 

Questioning Words (what, who, where, when, and why)

Singular/Plural Nouns

Sensing Verbs

Describing Words (adjectives of of quality, size and color)

Words showing positions (Prepositions) 

Provide missing letters (two/three syllable words)

Rhyming Words (-nd, -nk, -nt, -mp)

Alphabetical order of words (first two letters)

Apostrophe of possession

Simple Present Verbs

Use of ‘has’ and ‘have’ to show Possession

Present Continuous Tense

Simple Past Tense

Responding to simple -wh questions



27 Making Simple Sentences

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

              

Class : 3 Subject : English

Nouns, Countable/Uncountable Nouns

Verbs, Thinking/feeling verbs, Saying verbs

Common and Proper Nouns

Adjectives, Degrees of adjectives 

Common Question Words 

Changing regular nouns into irregular nouns

Interrogative Pronouns 

Personal Pronouns (subject, object, possessive)

Modal Verbs (can/could/, may, should, must)

Simple Present Tense

Words that Quantify 

Prepositions of Position and Direction

Present Continuous Tense

Subject and Predicate

Adverbs of Manner and Time

Capitalization of Proper Nouns 

Contractions

20

21

22

18

19

Capitalization

Use of ‘more’ and ‘most’ with Adverbs

Anagrams (one syllable words)

Synonyms

Making plurals (words ending in ‘y’ and ‘o’)



23

24

25

26

Antonyms

Homophones

Present and past participle

Verbs (use of be, do, -ing form, have)

27

29

30

32

31

28

33

Simple Past Tense

Joining words

Punctuation

Subject-Verb agreement

Replying to questions starting with is, am, are, was, were

Words showing Feelings

Breaking up Compound words 

2

4

5

6

              

Transitional words

Antonyms

Homophones

Compound words 

Common and Proper Nouns (people, pets, places, mountains, rivers,
lakes) 

Synonyms

Class : 4 Subject : English

3

1

7

8

9

10

Countable and Uncountable Nouns 

Collective Nouns 

Joining Words

Anagrams

11 Adverbs of Manner and Time



12

13

14

15

How many, how much

Simple Future Tense

Punctuation 

Personal Pronouns (Subject and Object pronouns)

16 Change of spelling (plurals of regular and irregular nouns)

17

20

21

23

22

18

19

Asking questions (do, did, has, have)

Conjunctions (and, or, but, first, second, third)

Command Sentences (imperatives)

Past Continuous Tense

Prepositions (position, time, movement)

Regular and Irregular Verbs

Subject-Verb Agreement

24 Modal Verbs 

25 Helping verbs (be, do, -ing, have)

27

29

30

32

31

28

33

26 Participles (present and past)

Simple future tense

Adjectives (quantity, quality, size, shape, colour, origin)

Degrees of Adjectives

Full Stop with Abbreviations

Apostrophe with Contractions

Hyphenated Compound Words

Phrases and Sentences

1

              

Class : 5 Subject : English

Abbreviations



2

3

Present Perfect Tense

Simple Present Tense

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

20

21

23

22

18

19

24

25

Question words (‘why’ and ‘how often’)

Agreement of Pronouns with Gender and Number of Nouns

Possessive Pronouns (my-mine, your-yours)

Use of “be”, and “do” to make interrogative sentences

Anagrams

Abstract Nouns

Past Continuous Tense

Simple Future Tense

Analogies and Similes

Degrees of Regular and irregular Adjectives 

Adverbs of manner, time, place and frequency

Modal Verbs 

Use of Affixes (prefixes, suffixes)

Homonyms

Entry Words

Common Gender 

Reflexive Pronouns

Regular and Irregular Verbs

Sentence Making (SVO)

Joining Words (for instance, for example)

26 Indefinite, Relative and Reciprocal Pronouns

Use of Hyphen (-) to join numbers, fractions and quantities

Use of Hyphen to join numbers, quantities, fractions 

27

29

30

31

28

Quantifiers

Making adjectives from nouns and verbs

Participles (-ing, -ed, -en)

Transitive and Intransitive Verbs

Present Perfect Tense

32  Infinitives



33

34

35

36

37

 Connectors 

Future Tense (be going to + infinitive)

Direct and Indirect Object

Transitional words and Phrases 

Direct and Indirect Speech

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

              

Class : 6 Subject : English

Figurative Language (simile, metaphor, personification)

Types of Nouns (common, proper, collective, concrete, abstract)

Binomial Pairs

Connotation vs. Denotation 

Roots and Affixes

Phrasal Verbs 

Post-modifiers

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

18

Idioms

Homographs

Literal & Non-literal Meanings

Plural Nouns that are Singular

Common and Neuter Gender

Pronoun-Antecedent Agreement

Relative Pronouns

Articles

Adjectival Phrases 

Main Verbs and Helping Verbs

Modal Verbs



20

21

23

22

19

24

25

Adverb Phrases

Prepositions (time, position, movement and direction)

Conjunctions

Transitional Devices

Coordinating and Subordinating Conjunctions

Punctuation (parenthesis, exclamation mark, apostrophe, comma)

Personal Pronouns (subjective, objective, possessive,
demonstrative, reciprocal, reflexive)

26

27

29

30

32

31

28

33

34

35

Apostrophes (showing possession for plural nouns)

Present Perfect Tense

Past Perfect Tense

Past Perfect Tense with two Actions

Differentiate between phrases and clauses

Gerunds and Participles

Sentence Structures (SVO, SVA, SVOO, SVOC, SVN)

Simple, Compound & Complex Sentences 

Sentence Structures

Direct and Indirect Speech

              

Class : 7 Subject : English

2

1

3

4

Contextual Clues

Idioms and Proverbs

Suffixes and Prefixes

Adverb Phrases

5 Homophones



Co-ordinate and subordinate conjunctions

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

20

21

23

22

18

19

24

Homographs

Connotation vs. Denotation

Changing Compound Nouns in plural form

Pronoun-Antecedent agreement

Regular, Irregular and Absolute Adjectives

Modifiers and Quantifiers

Varying position of adjectives

Adjectival phrases 

Transitional devices

Figurative Language (simile, metaphor, personification, mood,
alliteration, imagery, onomatopoeia)

Auxiliary and Modal verbs

Linking and feeling verbs & Verbs of possession

Modal verbs

Compound Prepositions

Prepositional Phrases

Adverbs and Adverb clauses

Coordinating and Subordinating Conjunctions

Transitional Devices

26

27

Punctuation (semi-colons, hyphens, dashes, quotation marks)

Present Perfect 

25 Personal Pronouns (subjective, demonstrative, interrogative,
reciprocal, indefinite)

29

30

32

31

28

33

34

Past Perfect Tense

Future Continuous tense

Future Perfect Tense

Differentiating between sentences, clauses and phrases 

Direct and Indirect Speech 

Sentence Structures (SVO, SVOO, SVOC)

Types of Sentences (declarative, exclamatory, interrogative and
imperative)



              

Class : 8 Subject : English

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

20

21

23

22

18

19

24

25

Root words and Affixes

Adjectival phrases 

Idioms and Proverbs 

Adverbial phrases 

Prepositional Phrases

Capitonyms

Singular and plural Countable Nouns

Correlative Conjunctions

Varying position of Adjectives

Forming adjectives from nouns and verbs

Intensive pronouns

Inappropriate pronoun shift

Cases of pronouns

Identifying vague pronouns

Degrees of Adjectives

Adverb clauses

Transitive and Intransitive Verbs

Functions of a sentence

Compound Prepositions

Coordinating and Subordinating Conjunctions

Use of Apostrophe (with singular and plural nouns)

Construct Sentences with Different structures

Constructing various types of Sentences 

Reported Speech (modals, time, questions, orders, request,
suggestion, advice)

Figurative Language (Simile, Metaphor, Personification, Alliteration,
Imagery)


